Instruction manual
PSD4xx positioning system
  Safety precautions
7100.006384_Instruction manual_PSD4xx_K_ENG 2 31.07.2023
halstrup-walcher GmbH
Stegener Straße 10
79199 Kirchzarten
Germany

Description of the device and its functions
7100.006384_Instruction manual_PSD4xx_K_ENG 9 31.07.2023
2.4 Models and order key
The PSD4xx positioning systems can be adapted to specific requirements. The possible models
can be configured using the order key:
  Description of the device and its functions
7100.006384_Instruction manual_PSD4xx_K_ENG 10 31.07.2023
2.5 Construction of devices with hollow shafts/gear reducers
Illustration exemplary, here: PSD403-14H
1 M12 male connector for power supply (A-coded)
(for devices with IO-Link also for communication)
2 M12 connector for bus
 CA: M12 female connector (B-coded)
 EC/PN/EI: M12 female connector (D-coded)
 not for IO (1 cable for power supply and communication signal)
3 M12 connector for bus
 CA: M12 male connector (B-coded)
 EC/PN/EI: M12 female connector (D-coded)
 not for IO (1 cable for power supply and communication signal)
4 Sealing plug with
- device controls (not for devices with IO Link)
- status elements (see chapter 2.8)
5 Connection diagram: on the adjoining side of the connectors
(not for devices with IO-Link)
6 Housing section with power and control electronics
7 Type label (see chapter 2.7)
8 Grounding screw
Description of the device and its functions
7100.006384_Instruction manual_PSD4xx_K_ENG 11 31.07.2023
9 Gearbox with hollow shaft:
Illustration exemplary (Models: see order code in chapter 2.4)
Attachment housing with hollow shaft:
Illustration exemplary (Models: see order code in chapter 2.4)
10 Hollow shaft, 8 mm or 14 mm,
with allen screw (M4 x 16 DIN 912) for spindle mounting
11 Damping plate (1.5 mm): to offset lash in the spindle
12 Torque support: Mechanical fixation to prevent the drive from twisting
  Description of the device and its functions
7100.006384_Instruction manual_PSD4xx_K_ENG 12 31.07.2023
2.6 Construction of devices with solid circular shafts
Illustration exemplary, here: PSD422-8V
1 M12 male connector (A-coded) (for device with IO Link for bus and power supply)
2 M12 connector for bus
 CA: M12 female connector (B-coded)
 EC/PN/EI: M12 female connector (D-coded)
 not for IO (1 cable for power supply and communication signal)
3 M12 connector for bus
 CA: M12 male connector (B-coded)
 EC/PN/EI: M12 female connector (D-coded)
 not for IO (1 cable for power supply and communication signal)
4 Sealing plug with
- device controls (not for devices with IO Link)
- status elements (see chapter 2.8)
5 Connection diagram: on the adjoining side of the connectors
(not for devices with IO-Link)
6 Housing section with power and control electronics
7 Type label (see chapter 2.7)
8 Grounding screw
9 Flange holes M3 (PSD40x/41x/48x/49x) or ∅ 4.5 (PSD42x/43x)
10 Solid circular shaft (flattened), 5 mm or 8 mm
Description of the device and its functions
7100.006384_Instruction manual_PSD4xx_K_ENG 13 31.07.2023
2.7 Type label
1 Manufacturer and website
2 Country of manufacture
3 Technical data
4 Article number (specific)
5 MAC-address (only for devices with IE buses)
6 Order key
7 CE and UKCA conformity symbols
8 Serial number
9 Warning symbols:
observe installation and operating instructions
let the positioning system cool down sufficiently before